
The Surface Transportation Board (STB) received this correction on August 12, 2016 



(This was not previously filed) STB NS-C-01307F 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY 
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES 

CONTRACT SUMMARY 

ISSUED: May 16, 2016 

EFFECTIVE: May 16, 2016 

ISSUED BY 
P. A. LEMON 

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES 
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 

8TH FLOOR 
3 COMMERCIAL PLACE, MCKINNON BUILDING 

NORFOLK, VA 23510 



CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01307F 
  

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS 
  
ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION 
  
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and 

Names Consolidated Subsidiaries 
3 Commercial Place, Norfolk, VA 23510 
 

  
20 Commodity Corn, Not Pop 
  
30 Shipper  Sunrise Foods International, Inc. 
  
40 Contract (i) Application Date: October 15, 2015 

Duration (ii) Termination Date: September 30, 2016   
 (iii) Optional Extension: NO 

  
50 Origins, (i) Origin(s):   IN, Midwest Portage    
  

Destinations,    Destination(s):  MD, Hurlock; PA, Atglen; PA, Rohrerstown  
Transit Points (ii) Ports(s):   NA 
and Other (iii) Transit point(s):   NA 
Shipper (iv) Shipper Facility:   NA 
Facilities 

  
60 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars 

Data (i)(A) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA 
 (ii)(A) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA 
  Average Number of Bad Order: NA 
 or 
 (i)(B) Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation 

provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be 
leased from the Carrier. 

 or 
 (ii)(B) The Contract is restricted to services that do not entail car 

supply. 
  

  
70 Rates and  (i) Base Rates and Charges:   NSRQ 5420-series Publication 

Charges (ii) Escalation:    N/A 
  
80 Volume (i) Movement Type:   Single Car/Multiple Car 

 (ii) Minimum and Actual Volume:   NA 
 (iii) Volume Breakpoints:    NA 

  
90 Special    

Features  Rates  
  
 
(C2E-bsj) 
  



 
(This was not previously filed)  STB NS-C-01757 
       Amendment No. 1 

 
 
 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY 
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES 

 
 

CONTRACT SUMMARY 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ISSUED: May 16, 2016  
 

EFFECTIVE: May 16, 2016  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ISSUED BY 
P. A. LEMON 

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES 
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 

8TH FLOOR 
3 COMMERCIAL PLACE, MCKINNON BUILDING 

NORFOLK, VA 23510 



CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01757 
AMENDMENT No. 1 

  
RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS 

  
ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION 
  
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and 

Names Consolidated Subsidiaries 
3 Commercial Place, Norfolk, VA 23510 
 

  
20 Commodity Corn, Not Pop 
  
30 Shipper  Lansing Trade Group, LLC 
  
40 Contract (i) Application Date: January 25, 2016  

Duration (ii) Termination Date: December 31, 2016- Extension   
 (iii) Optional Extension: NO 

  
50 Origins, (i) Origin(s):   Mo, Brunswick- (Addition); MO, Norborne 
     

Destinations,    Destination(s):  NC, Stanfield  
Transit Points (ii) Ports(s):   NA 
and Other (iii) Transit point(s):   NA 
Shipper (iv) Shipper Facility:   NA 
Facilities 

  
60 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars 

Data (i)(A) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA 
 (ii)(A) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA 
  Average Number of Bad Order: NA 
 or 
 (i)(B) Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation 

provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be 
leased from the Carrier. 

 or 
 (ii)(B) The Contract is restricted to services that do not entail car 

supply. 
  

  
70 Rates and  (i) Base Rates and Charges:   NSRQ 5420-series Publication 

Charges (ii) Escalation:    N/A 
  
80 Volume (i) Movement Type:   Single Car/Multiple Car 

 (ii) Minimum and Actual Volume:   NA 
 (iii) Volume Breakpoints:    NA 

  
90 Special    

Features  Rates/Origins 
  
 
(C2E-bsj)  
  



(This was not previously filed) 
  STB NS-C-01760 
        Amendment No. 1 

 
 
 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY 
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES 

 
 

CONTRACT SUMMARY 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ISSUED: May 16, 2016 
 

EFFECTIVE: May 16, 2016 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ISSUED BY 
P. A. LEMON 

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES 
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 

8TH FLOOR 
3 COMMERCIAL PLACE, MCKINNON BUILDING 

NORFOLK, VA 23510 



CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01760 
AMENDMENT No. 1 

  
RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS 

  
ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION 
  
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and 

Names Consolidated Subsidiaries 
3 Commercial Place, Norfolk, VA 23510 
 

  
20 Commodity Corn, Not Pop 
  
30 Shipper  Lansing Trade Group, LLC 
  
40 Contract (i) Application Date: February, 4, 2016  

Duration (ii) Termination Date: December 31, 2016- Extension  
 (iii) Optional Extension: NO 

  
50 Origins, (i) Origin(s):   IL, Griggsville; MO, Brunswick-Addition); 
     MO, Norborne    
   

Destinations,    Destination(s):  FL, Jacksonville  
Transit Points (ii) Ports(s):   NA 
and Other (iii) Transit point(s):   NA 
Shipper (iv) Shipper Facility:   NA 
Facilities 

  
60 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars 

Data (i)(A) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA 
 (ii)(A) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA 
  Average Number of Bad Order: NA 
 or 
 (i)(B) Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation 

provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be 
leased from the Carrier. 

 or 
 (ii)(B) The Contract is restricted to services that do not entail car 

supply. 
  

  
70 Rates and  (i) Base Rates and Charges:   NSRQ 5420-series Publication 

Charges (ii) Escalation:    N/A 
  
80 Volume (i) Movement Type:   Single Car/Multiple Car 

 (ii) Minimum and Actual Volume:   NA 
 (iii) Volume Breakpoints:    NA 

  
90 Special    

Features  Rates/Origins  
  
 
(C2E-bsj)  



     

       

 (This was not previously filed) STB NS-C-01764 
        Amendment No. 1 

 
 
 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY 
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES 

 
 

CONTRACT SUMMARY 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ISSUED: May 16, 2016  
 

EFFECTIVE: May 16, 2016 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ISSUED BY 
P. A. LEMON 

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES 
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 

8TH FLOOR 
3 COMMERCIAL PLACE, MCKINNON BUILDING 

NORFOLK, VA 23510 



 
CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01764 

AMENDMENT No. 1 
  

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS 
  
ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION 
  
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and 

Names Consolidated Subsidiaries 
3 Commercial Place, Norfolk, VA 23510 
 

  
20 Commodity Corn, Not Pop 
  
30 Shipper  Lansing Trade Group, LLC 
  
40 Contract (i) Application Date: March 2, 2016  

Duration (ii) Termination Date: December 31, 2016-Extension   
 (iii) Optional Extension: NO 

  
50 Origins, (i) Origin(s):   MO, Brunswick; MO, Norborne  
       

Destinations,    Destination(s):  TN, Rockford; TN, Tenco-(Addition)   
Transit Points (ii) Ports(s):   NA 
and Other (iii) Transit point(s):   NA 
Shipper (iv) Shipper Facility:   NA 
Facilities 

  
60 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars 

Data (i)(A) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA 
 (ii)(A) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA 
  Average Number of Bad Order: NA 
 or 
 (i)(B) Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation 

provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be 
leased from the Carrier. 

 or 
 (ii)(B) The Contract is restricted to services that do not entail car 

supply. 
  

  
70 Rates and  (i) Base Rates and Charges:   NSRQ 5420-series Publication 

Charges (ii) Escalation:    N/A 
  
80 Volume (i) Movement Type:   Single Car/Multiple Car 

 (ii) Minimum and Actual Volume:   NA 
 (iii) Volume Breakpoints:    NA 

  
90 Special    

Features  Rates/Destination  
  
 
(C2E-bsj)         



 

   
(This was not previously filed) STB-NS-C-01746A  
  
   
   
   
 
 
 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY 
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES 

 
 

CONTRACT SUMMARY 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 ISSUED: May 16, 2016 
 
 EFFECTIVE: May 16, 2016 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ISSUED BY 
P. A. LEMON 

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES 
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 

8TH FLOOR 
3 COMMERCIAL PLACE, MCKINNON BUILDING 

NORFOLK, VA 23510 
 
 
 
 



 
CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01746A 

  
RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS 

  
ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION 
  
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and 
 Names Consolidated Subsidiaries 
  3 Commercial Place, Norfolk, VA 23510 
  
20 Commodity Gluten Meal; Gluten Feed; Corn Gluten Feed Residue 
  
30 Contract (i) Application Date: May 1, 2016 
 Duration (ii) Termination Date: September 30, 2016 
  (iii) Optional Extension: NO 
  
40 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars 
 Data (i)(A) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA 
  (ii)(A) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA 
   Average Number of Bad order: NA 
  or 
 
  (i)(B) Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation 

provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be 
leased from the Carrier. 

  
50 Special   
 Features  Rates 
  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(C2E-bsj)



 

(This was not previously filed) 
 
  Amendment No. 1 
  STB-NS-C-01766   
   
   
   
 
 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY 
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES 

 
 

CONTRACT SUMMARY 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 ISSUED: May 16, 2016 
 EFFECTIVE: May 16, 2016 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ISSUED BY 
P. A. LEMON 

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES 
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 

8TH FLOOR 
3 COMMERCIAL PLACE, MCKINNON BUILDING 

NORFOLK, VA 23510 



 
  AMENDMENT NO. 1 

CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01766 
____________________________________________________________________________ 

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS 
  
ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION 
  
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and 
 Names Consolidated Subsidiaries 
  3 Commercial Place, Norfolk, VA 23510 
  
20 Commodity Cake, Meal or Screenings, Soybean, not for human 
  consumption 
  
30 Contract (i) Application Date: March 1, 2016 
 Duration (ii) Termination Date: August 31, 2016-Extension 
  (iii) Optional Extension: NO 
  
40 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars 
 Data (i)(A) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA 
  (ii)(A) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA 
   Average Number of Bad order: NA 
  or 
 
  (i)(B) Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation 

provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be 
leased from the Carrier. 

  
50 Special   
 Features  Rates 
  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(C2E-bsj) 
 



 

 
 
 
  STB-NS-C-01784   
   
   
   
 
 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY 
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES 

 
 

CONTRACT SUMMARY 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 ISSUED: May 16, 2016 
 
 EFFECTIVE: May 16, 2016 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ISSUED BY 
P. A. LEMON 

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES 
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 

8TH FLOOR 
3 COMMERCIAL PLACE, MCKINNON BUILDING 

NORFOLK, VA 23510 



 

 
CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01784 

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS 
  
ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION 
  
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and 
 Names Consolidated Subsidiaries 
  3 Commercial Place, Norfolk, VA 23510 
  
20 Commodity Sugar, Beet or Cane, Granulated or Powdered, Other Than 

Raw  
  
30 Contract (i) Application Date: May 1, 2016 
 Duration (ii) Termination Date: April 30, 2017 
  (iii) Optional Extension: NO 
  
40 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars 
 Data (i)(A) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA 
  (ii)(A) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA 
   Average Number of Bad order: NA 
  or 
 
  (i)(B) Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation 

provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be 
leased from the Carrier. 

  
50 Special   
 Features  Rates 
  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(C2E-bsj) 
 



 

 Amendment No. 3  
 STB-NS-C-01626    
   
   
   
 
 
 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY 
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES 

 
 

CONTRACT SUMMARY 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 ISSUED: May 16, 2016 
 
 EFFECTIVE: May 16, 2016 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ISSUED BY 
P. A. LEMON 

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES 
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 

9TH FLOOR 
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E. 

ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041 
 
 



 

 
AMENDMENT NO. 3 

CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01626 
  

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS 
AMENDMENT No. 3 

  
ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION 
  
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and 
 Names Consolidated Subsidiaries 
  3 Commercial Place, Norfolk, VA 23510 
  
20 Commodity Molasses, Blackstrap 
  
30 Contract (i) Application Date: June 1, 2016 
 Duration (ii) Termination Date: May 31, 2017 (Extension) 
  (iii) Optional Extension: NO 
  
40 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars 
 Data (i)(A) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA 
  (ii)(A) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA 
   Average Number of Bad order: NA 
  or 
 
  (i)(B) Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation 

provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be 
leased from the Carrier. 

  
50 Special    
 Features  Rates/Address 
  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(C2E-bsj) 
 
 
 



 

 STB-NS-C-01488V  
 Amendment No. 4 
   
   
   
 
 
 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY 
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES 

 
 

CONTRACT SUMMARY 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 ISSUED: May 16, 2016 
 
 EFFECTIVE: May 16, 2016 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ISSUED BY 
P. A. LEMON 

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES 
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 

8TH FLOOR 
3 COMMERCIAL PLACE, MCKINNON BUILDING 

NORFOLK, VA 23510 



 
 
 
 
 
 

CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01488V 
AMENDMENT NO. 4 

  
RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS 

  
ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION 
  
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and 
 Names Consolidated Subsidiaries 
  3 Commercial Place, Norfolk, VA 23510 
 
  Florida East Coast Railway Company 
  7411 Fullerton Street, Suite 300, Jacksonville, FL  32256 
  
20 Commodity Flour & Clears 
  
30 Contract (i) Application Date: April 1, 2016 
 Duration (ii) Termination Date: March 31, 2017 
  (iii) Optional Extension:  
  
40 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars 
 Data (i)(A) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA 
  (ii)(A) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA 
   Average Number of Bad order: NA 
  or 
 
  (i)(B) Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation 

provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be 
leased from the Carrier. 

  
50 Special    
 Features  Rates/ 
  

 
 
 
 
C2E-bsj) 



 
        Flours & Clears Exhibit to 
 STB-NS-C-01488V 
 Amendment No. 4 
 Page 1 of 1 
 
Pea Flour or Meal, Dehyd, Drd or Evprd  
Wheat Flour                                 
Wheat Flour   
Semolina & Flour Mixture              
Semolina                                 
Vital Wheat Gluten     
Corn Meal or Flour    
Corn Meal, Edible    
Corn Meal    
Corn Flour   
Corn Meal with not more than 10% 
 Other Ingredients  
Rye Flour or Meal    
Rye Flour   
Buckwheat Flour or Meal   
Oat Flour   
Oat Meal   
Grits, Bakers or Brewers, Flaked       
Grits, Bakers or Brewers, Granulated or Refined     
Farina, Other than Cereal  
Wheat Flour Clears, not 
Cereal   
 Preparation, Not for Human Cons  
Oat Bran                        
Oats, Crushed or Ground                  
Oat Fiber Process Water        
Wheat Germ   
Cassava, Sago or Tapioca Flour        
Wheat, Crkd or Grnd, Stmd & Drd-Bulgur     
Milled Products & Grain, Mixed 
 Carloads   
Grain Flour, Grain or Blended with 
 Cereal Flours    
Grits   
Rice Flour, Bran or Meal        
Rice Meal                        
Rice Flour             
Rice Bran                
Cake or Muffin Preparations, W Cnd Fruit             
Flour, Edible, Grain, With Over 40% Other Ingredients    
Flour, Edible         
Malt Sprouts, Pelletized   
Soybean (Soy) Flour, Suitable For  
 Human Consumption  
Potato Flour    



 

 
STB-NS-C-00448F 

  
 
 

 
 
 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY 
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES 

 
 

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ISSUED: May 16, 2016 
 
EFFECTIVE: May 16, 2016 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
P. A. LEMON 

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES 
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 

8TH FLOOR 
3 COMMERCIAL PLACE 

NORFOLK, VA 23510 
  



 
AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-00448F 

  
RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS 

  
ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION 
  
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and 

Names Consolidated Subsidiaries 
3 Commercial Place, Norfolk, VA 23510 
 

Anacostia Rail Holdings 
New York & Atlantic Railway 
68-01 Otto Road,Glendale, NY 11385 

  
20 Commodity Flour & Clears (See attached Exhibit) 
  
30 Contract (i) Application Date:  May 16, 2016 

Duration (ii) Termination Date:  March 31, 2017 (Extension)     
(iii) Optional Extension: No 

  
40 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars 

Data (i)(A) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA 
 (ii)(A) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA 
  Average Number of Bad order: NA 
 or 
 (i)(B) Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation 

provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be 
leased from the Carrier. 

 
  
50 Special   Rates/Address 

Features   
  
 
 
 
 
(C2E-bsj)



 

 Flours & Clears Exhibit to 
 STB-NS-C-00448F 
 
 Page 1 of 1 
 
Pea Flour or Meal, Dehyd, Drd or Evprd  
Wheat Flour                                 
Wheat Flour   
Semolina & Flour Mixture              
Semolina                                 
Vital Wheat Gluten     
Corn Meal or Flour    
Corn Meal, Edible    
Corn Meal    
Corn Flour   
Corn Meal with not more than 10% 
 Other Ingredients  
Rye Flour or Meal    
Rye Flour   
Buckwheat Flour or Meal   
Oat Flour   
Oat Meal   
Grits, Bakers or Brewers, Flaked       
Grits, Bakers or Brewers, Granulated or Refined     
Farina, Other than Cereal  
Wheat Flour Clears, not 
Cereal   
 Preparation, Not for Human Cons  
Oat Bran                        
Oats, Crushed or Ground                  
Oat Fiber Process Water        
 
Wheat Germ   
Cassava, Sago or Tapioca Flour        
Wheat, Crkd or Grnd, Stmd & Drd-Bulgur     
Milled Products & Grain, Mixed 
 Carloads   
Grain Flour, Grain or Blended with 
 Cereal Flours    
Grits   
Rice Flour, Bran or Meal        
Rice Meal                        
Rice Flour             
Rice Bran                
Cake or Muffin Preparations, W Cnd Fruit             
Flour, Edible, Grain, With Over 40% Other Ingredients    
Flour, Edible         
Malt Sprouts, Pelletized   
Soybean (Soy) Flour, Suitable For  
 Human Consumption  
Potato Flour  


